
 
 
Co-Op: Choice Partners 
Contract Number: 17/020CG-04 
Contract Number: 21/031KN-22 
 
 
Company: City of Tomball  Date: March 14, 2025 
 
Attention: Meagan Mageo     
 
Re:  Evolve Proposal (S. WWTP)  Subj: (2) 650 Kw 
 
 
Thank you for allowing Evolve Power Generation the opportunity to offer the following 
generator proposal for your consideration. 
 
Item I 
Quantity of two (2) Gillette SP-6500 650Kw Emergency Generator set, (See attached 
Spec Sheets) equipped as follows: 
 
Engine Features  
 PSI 
 650kW,1250 kVA, 1800 RPM. 
 Skid base. 
 Unit mounted radiator. 
 Electric safety shut downs. 
 Critical grade silencer (shipped loose). 
 Flexible exhaust connection (shipped loose). 
 Rain cap (shipped loose). 
 Batteries. 
 Battery rack and cables.  
 Battery charger. 
 Electronic governor. 
 Block heater. 
 Dry type air cleaner assembly. 
 Oil drain extensions. 
 
Generator Features  
 277/480 Volt, 60 Hertz, 3 Phase Generator. 
 Class H insulation. 
 Generator strip heater. 
 Main circuit breaker, 1250 amp, UL-Listed, electronic. 

 

 

EVOLVE POWER GENERATION 
 

10555 COSSEY ROAD HOUSTON TX 77070 
GENERAL INFORMATION (832)375-0099  BO WILLIAMS CELL (281) 615 - 8204 

EMERGENCY SERVICE (800) 723 - 4859  FAX (832) 375 - 0097 



 
 

March 14, 2025 
Page 2 

ENGINEERED POWER FOR THE MARINE, AVIATION, POWER GENERATION, DEFENSE AND PETROLEUM INDUSTRIES 

 
Control Features  
 Auto start digital engine control panel, NFPA-110 Level 1. 
 Basler 2020 DC Engine Controller 
 Engines run contacts. 
 Digital AC volt/amp/frequency meter. 
 Over-current, over-frequency, over-voltage relays. 
 Controller connection kit 
 Bassler paralleling controls 
 
Unit Features 
 Integral vibration isolation. 
 Custom Enclosure Complete. 
 
 
Miscellaneous  
 Anti-freeze, lube oil, and electrolyte. 
 Owner’s manuals. 
 Two (2) year warranty. 
 Rated power factor test, 0.8 PF. 
 Standard factory test. 
 Start-up inspection (only one trip included to perform start up). 
 
Panel DP Board 
 

 It consists of two 800-amp beakers. Two 1000-amp breakers. 
 One 4000amp main board breaker. 
 The enclosure is rated NEMA 4X Stainless Steel 

 
 
 
Project Equipment Price ………………………..………………….$893,452.62 
 
 
Delivery 
 Submittals - 20 weeks. 
 Delivery for generator is In Stock Houston Texas Weeks ARO upon approval of 

submittals. 
 F.O.B. Job-site – Tomball, Texas. 
 
Notes 
 Off-loading and installation to be performed by others. 
 All Crane Rigging, Permits and Police Personnel provided by others 
 Detailed specifications not provided at time of proposal. 



 
 

March 14, 2025 
Page 3 

ENGINEERED POWER FOR THE MARINE, AVIATION, POWER GENERATION, DEFENSE AND PETROLEUM INDUSTRIES 

 No taxes are included in pricing. 
 See specification sheets. 
 
Clarifications 
 Based on customer supplied information only as specifications not present while 

quoting. 
 

Validity 
 Pricing firm for forty-five (45) days. 
 
 
Thank you and should you have any questions, please contact me by phone at 
(832)375-0099 or by fax at (832)375-0097. 
 
Sincerely,                                                                   Accepted Date_____________  
Evolve Power Generation 
 
 
 
Bo Williamson                                                         Customer______________________ 
Power Generation Division 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


